
 

N:\RESOLUTIONS\Agreements & Contracts\2018\Fine Consttuction payment 2.doc 

RESOLUTION 
of the 

BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 
Resolution No. 2018-095    

 
 
Council Meeting Date:  03-26-2018   Date Adopted:  03-26-2018       
 
    
TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTIAL PAYMENT # 2 FOR FINE 

CONSTRUCTION, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $103,500.00 FOR THE 
PROJECT COMMONLY KNOWN AS “MUNICIPAL COURT 
RENOVATIONS” 

 
 
Councilperson  Muñoz  submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded by 
Councilperson  Geoffroy. 
 
 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of New 

Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that Keith J. Lynch, Construction 

Official, recommends approval of partial payment # 2 to Fine Construction, Inc., 1404 

Oak Tree Road, Suite 203, Iselin, N.J. 08830, in the amounts of $103,500.00 for the 

project commonly known as “Municipal Court Renovations”.  

  APPROVED, this 26
th
 day of March, 2018. 



 

N:\RESOLUTIONS\Agreements & Contracts\2018\Fine Consttuction payment 2.doc 

RECORD OF VOTE 
 

 
 
I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough  
Council held on the 26

th
 day of March, 2018. 

 
 
  
Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
   AYE 

 
    NAY 

 
   ABSENT 

 
 NOT VOTING 

 
GENNARO     X      

 
 

 
GEOFFROY X         

 
 

 
KAPNER X       

 
  

MADDEN X       
 

  
 
MUÑOZ   X        

 
 

ROBINSON X   
 
 

MORGAN    TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE 



360 Elkwood Avenue ♦ New Providence ♦ NJ ♦ 07974 
908-665-1098 ♦ 908-665-8361 (Fax) 

www.newprov.org 

 
 

       Al Morgan, Mayor 

       Keith J. Lynch, Director 
       Planning & Development 

       Debbie Timko, Technical Assistant 

 

 

Memorandum 
To: Doug Marvin, Borough Administrator 

From: Keith J. Lynch, Construction Official   

CC: Wendi Barry, Borough Clerk (w/attachments) 

Date: March 20, 2018 

  Re: Partial Payment #2         

 Municipal Court Renovation 

 

With reference to the above captioned project, I hereby transmit Partial Payment #2 for 
approval by Resolution of the Mayor and Council.   

Attached please find the following: 

 Copy of Application and Certification for Payment, prepared by Fine 
Construction, Inc., dated 3/19/18 

To date, the work outlined in Fine Constructions invoice has been completed. 

 Original Contract Amount    $370,500.00   
 Change Order #1       $40,349.56 

Adjusted Contract Amount   $410,849.56 
Total Cost of Work Completed   $254,000.00   

 Less 10% Retainage     $  25,400.00   
 Amount Billed Previously    $125,100.00 

Partial Payment #2 Amount Due   $103,500.00 
 

I hereby recommend that Mayor & Council approve Partial Payment #2 in the amount of 
$103,500.00 to Fine Construction, Inc. 

 








	2018-095 Fine Consttuction Payment 2
	Fine Constuction payment 2 bkp
	Fine Consttuction payment 2 bkp
	Fine Construct Inv 2 3-19-18.pdf


